

भा.कृ.अनु.प.-केंद्रीय कपास प्रौद्योगिकी अनुसंधान संस्थान, (भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद)

एडनवाला रोड, माटुंगा (पूर्व), मुंबई-400 019

ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON COTTON TECHNOLOGY (Indian Council of Agricultural Research)

Adenwala Road, Matunga (East), Mumbai-400 019

फोन: 24127273/76, 24184274/75 फैक्स: 24130835/24157239



File No.: 1-80(1)/CIRCOT/Admin.I/FD/2022

Date:06/09/2023

OFFICE ORDER NO.: 232

In pursuance to DARE's letter no. FVMS Proposal ID-22076-ADHOC WORKSHOP-10/9/2023-21/9/2023, dated 17th August, 2023 Dr. Manoj Kumar, Scientist ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai is relieved from 07th September, 2023 (A.N.) for attending International Cotton Advisory Committee (ICAC)-Research Associates Program (RAP) 2023 at Washington DC, USA UNITED STATES from 10.09.2023 to 21.09.2023 (Excluding journey time). The instant visit will be treated as "Official". The duration of foreign visit shall not be extended. This permission is subject to FCRA clearance from MHA.

All expenses during the stay in the USA will be taken care of by ICAC, and the travel expenses as well as visa costs will be covered by the ITS program. Additional expenses incurred will be entirely born by the applicant. There is no financial liability on the part of DARE/ICAR.

Dr. Manoj Kumar, Scientist shall submit the deputation report (including actionable items for ICAR and institute concerned) directly to SMD concerned of ICAR, New Delhi and ADG (IR), ICAR, New Delhi within one month of his return.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sr. Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1) Dr. Manoj Kumar, Scientist ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai
- 2) Dr. (Smt.) Sujata Saxena, Head CBPD, ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai
- 3) DDG (Agril.Engg.) ICAR, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi
- 4) Embassy of India, 2017 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20008. Email.: hoc.washington@mea.gov.in
- 5) Project Director, DKMA, ICAR, Pusa, New Delhi.
- 6) ADG (IR), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7) JS (P), Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 8) Service Book & Personal file of Dr. Manoj Kumar, Scientist, ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai
- 9) All Head of Divisions, ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai
- 10) Admin. I/II/III/IV/V Section, ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai.
- 11) Audit & Accounts Section, ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai.
- 12) AKMU Please upload this office order on website of ICAR-CIRCOT, Mumbai.
- 13) P.S. to Director
- 14) Guard file